

No. 91385-4

No. 45000-3

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re The Detention of John C. Anderson

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JOHN C. ANDERSON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF PIERCE COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JOHN MCCARTHY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
IV. ARGUMENT	15
A. The Court Erred When It Did Not Dismiss for Lack Of Subject Matter Jurisdiction.	15
B. The State Failed To Prove Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Mr. Anderson Committed A Recent Overt Act, An Essential Element.....	21
C. The State Did Not Prove Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Mr. Anderson Has A Mental Abnormality Or Personality Disorder That Makes Him Currently Dangerous.	30
D. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Prove Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Mr. Anderson Should Be Confined Under RCW 71.09.....	32
V. CONCLUSION.....	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Det. of Albrecht</i> , 147 Wn.2d 1, 51 P.3d 73 (2002).....	22
<i>In re Det. of Anderson</i> , 134 Wn.App. 309, 139 P.3d 396 (2006).....	2
<i>In re Det. of Anderson</i> , 166 Wn.2d 543, 211 P.3d 994 (2009)	3
<i>In re Det. of Broten</i> , 130 Wn.App. 326, 122 P.3d 942 (2005).....	27
<i>In re Det. of Fair</i> , 167 Wn.2d 357, 219 P.3d 89 (2009)	22
<i>In re Det. of Harris</i> , 98 Wn.2d 276, 654 P.2d 109 (1982)	29
<i>In re Det. of Hawkins</i> , 169 Wn.2d 796, 238 P.3d 1175 (2010).....	16
<i>In re Det. of Hendrickson</i> , 140 Wn.2d 686, 2 P.3d 473 (2000)	28
<i>In re Det. of Marshall</i> , 156 Wn.2d 150, 125 P.3d 111 (2005).....	22
<i>In re Det. of Martin</i> , 163 Wn.2d 501, 182 P.3d 951 (2008	19
<i>In Re Det. of Robinson</i> , 135 Wn.App. 772, 146 P.3d 451 (2006)	27
<i>In re Det. of Thorell</i> , 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)	30
<i>In re Martin</i> , 163 Wn.2d 501, 182 P.3d 951 (2008).....	16
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Young</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993).....	22
<i>In re Weaver</i> , 84 Wn.App. 290, 929 P.2d 445 (1996).....	17
<i>State v. Armendariz</i> , 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007)	16
<i>State v. Cheatham</i> , 80 Wn.App. 269, 908 P.2d 381 (1996)	18
<i>State v. Clinkenberd</i> , 130 Wn.App. 552, 123 P.3d 872 (2005).....	22
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003)	19
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 118 Wn.App. 259, 76 P.3d 265 (2003)	17

<i>State v. S.M.H.</i> , 76 Wn.App. 550, 887 P.2d 903 (1995)	19
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	33
<i>State v. Tilton</i> , 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003)	32
<i>Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. Dept. of Revenue</i> , 166 Wn. App. 342, 271 P.3d 268; corrected, rev. denied 175 Wn.2d 1009, 285 P.3d 885 (2012)	15
<i>U.S. Supreme Court Cases</i>	
<i>Griswold v. Connecticut</i> , 381 U.S. 479, 484-85, 85 S.Ct. 1678, 14 L.Ed.2d 510 (1965)	22
<i>Kansas v. Crane</i> , 534 U.S. 407, 412, 122 S.Ct. 867, 151 L.Ed.2d 856 (2002).....	26
<i>Lawrence v. Texas</i> , 539 U.S. 558, 578-79, 123 S.Ct. 2472, 156 L.Ed.2d 508 (2003)	23
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
Const. art. 1§3	28
U.S. Const. amends. 5, 14	28
<i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 13.04.011	16
RCW 13.04.240	16
RCW 71.05.....	23
RCW 71.05.360(1)(a)	23
RCW 71.05.360(1)(b)	23
RCW 71.09.....	15
RCW 71.09.010	20
RCW 71.09.020	28

RCW 71.09.020(12)	22
RCW 71.09.030(1)(a),(b)	16
RCW 71.09.030(1)(b)(e)	18
RCW 9.94A.....	17
RW 71.05.380.....	23
